statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) 

approval of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded, for payment 

of overall managerial remuneration to Mr. Sanhit Jain, Managing Director of the 

Company for the FY 2021-22 of an amount not exceeding Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lakh Only) per annum exclusive of gratuity and other benefits. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Directors of the Company be and are 

hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be deemed 

expedient and necessary and to settle any question, doubt that may arise in respect

[...]

the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule V and rules made there under (including 
any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) 
that the overall managerial remuneration to be paid to Mr Sanhit Jain , Managing 
Director of the Company not exceeding Rs 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) per 
annum, whether paid as salary, exclusive of allowance(s), perquisites or a 
combination thereof . 

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives 
is concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the Ordinary Resolution.